503958224 08/12/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4004879

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEX JAMES	08/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAST N FORWARD LLC
Street Address:	2384 FLAG ROAD
City:	ABILENE
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	67410

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9334152

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9136479050

Email: bgoodman@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: CRISSA A. COOK / HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 10801 MASTIN BLVD., SUITE 1000 Address Line 4: 0VERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	(7059.00000)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRISSA A. COOK
SIGNATURE:	/Crissa A. Cook/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=PTO_Assignment_11Aug16_711931#page1.tif source=PTO_Assignment_11Aug16_711931#page2.tif source=PTO_Assignment_11Aug16_711931#page3.tif

PATENT 503958224 REEL: 039418 FRAME: 0153

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alex James, of 2384 Flag Road, Abilene, Kansas 67410, has invented certain new and useful improvements in a

SADDLE STIRRUP,

which is the subject of U.S. Patent No. 9,334,152, issued May 10, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Fast N Forward LLC, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of Kansas, and having its principal place of business at 2384 Flag Road, Abilene, Kansas 67410, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said invention and to the said Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Alex James, has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto said Fast N Forward LLC, the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in said Letters Patent;
- (b) said Letters Patent;
- (c) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said Letters Patent;
- (d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America that may issue from said refilings, divisions, and continuations;
 - (e) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; and
- (f) all past, present, and future claims for infringement and rights to enforce/defend any of the above, including the right to sue for, collect, and recover any and all damages and profits for the same, if any.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Fast N Forward LLC, for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Alex James had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agree to execute all paperwork and provide any other requested, non-monetary assistance in procuring, perfecting, enforcing, and/or defending Assignee's rights in the rights assigned herein.

Page 1 of 3

Executed this 9th day of August, 2016. Alex James
STATE OF Kansas)
STATE OF Kansas) (SS.) COUNTY OF Saline)
COUNTY OF Jakine)
On this 9th day of August, 2016, before me personally appeared
Alex James, 2384 Flag Road, Abilene, Kansas 67410, to me known to be the person described in
and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed
the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
the same for the trace and purposes
Notary Public)
My Commission Expires: NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas JERI VAN METER My Appt. Exp

Fast N Forward LLC hereby declares it accepts the rights and property hereby assigned and transferred to it.

Fast N Forward LLC

Alex James, Owner/President